Version record
Ver. Owner Release Date
0 Dora Chou 2017.07.04
Declaration of RoHS有害物質不使用聲明 :  達方電子股份有限公司-線圈元件事業部 (Coils& Telecom Components B.D.,
Darfon Electronics Corp.) 在此保證所生產之電子元件(SPN /SPM / SPI/SPS)相符於歐盟『有毒物質禁用指令』(RoHS, 2011/65/EU)、 中國RoHs及REACH 1st至 16th版要求。
Ordering code(Example)
Description of change
 Darfon Electronics Corp. Approval Sheet
1. Mechanical dimensions (mm)
Code
Dimensions
L
3.0 ± 0.2
W
3.0 ± 0.2
H
1.2 Max
A
1.9 ± 0.2
A'
2.2
B'
2.7
C'
0.8
R22=0.22μH      2R2=2.2μH
M= ± 20%,  T= ± 25%,  N= ± 30%
B
0.9 ± 0.2 DFE-S-G464-1-00
2.Electrical specification
 Typ. Max.  Typ. Max.  Typ. Max.
SPS3030R33MPCC 0.33 ± 20% 17.0 20.0 6.40 5.50 8.70 6.40 —
SPS3030R47MPCC 0.47 ± 20% 23.0 27.0 5.50 4.70 7.50 6.30 —
SPS30301R0MPCC 1.0 ± 20% 43.0 50.0 3.90 3.30 5.10 4.30 —
SPS30301R5MPCC 1.5 ± 20% 64.0 74.0 3.00 2.50 4.10 3.40 —
SPS30302R2MPCC 2.2 ± 20% 97.0 112.0 2.40 2.10 3.60 2.80 —
SPS30303R3MPCC 3.3 ± 20% 145.0 167.0 1.90 1.65 2.70 2.10 —
SPS30304R7MPCC 4.7 ± 20% 228.0 263.0 1.55 1.35 2.30 1.80 —▓ NOTES
2-1. Test Frequency : 1MHz , 1.0V
2-2. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient .
2-3. Operating Temperature Range -40℃ to + 125℃. (Including self-generated heat)
2-4. Idc(Irms) : DC current ( A ) that will cause an approximate △T of  40℃ .